NSW Resources

Agenda
NSW Mine Safety Advisory Council

Meeting 2025-3

GOVERNMENT

Details

Location:

Date/time:

Chairperson:

Secretariat:

Mining & Energy Union
Nymboida House

L 11, 215 Clarence St
Sydney

Thursday 4 September
9:00 am

Jamie Tripodi (NSW Resources,
Department of Primary Industries
and Regional Development)

Ziah Elliott (NSW Resources),
Vanessa Cleary (NSW Resources)

Members
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o

Anthony Margetts (NSW Resources,
Department of Primary Industries and Regional
Development)

Robert Timbs (Mining and Energy Union)
Prof Deborah Yates (Independent)
lan Cribb (NSW Minerals Council, Coal)

Kylie Harris (NSW Minerals Council,
Metalliferous)

Robin Williams (Mining and Energy Union)
Ron Cowdrey (Australian Workers’ Union)

Scott Whittaker (Cement Concrete and
Aggregates Australia)

Observers
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Georgina Beattie (NSW Resources, Department
of Primary Industries and Regional
Development)

Angela Hunter (Coal Services)
James Barben (NSW Minerals Council)
Tony Linnane (NSW Resources)

Melinda Pavey (Cement Concrete and
Aggregates Australia)

Apologies

1.

Julie Armour (Independent)

D25/60133



MSAC 2025-3

Agenda items

Paper
1.

2.

10.

1.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

17.

Agenda item

Chair’s Report

Declaration of Interests

Acceptance of Previous Minutes and Actions
Correspondence

NSW Position on Airborne Contaminants
ISHRs in Metalliferous Mines

Reporting Culture Survey (stage 2)

Surface Roads and Other Vehicle Operating Areas

Technical Reference Guide Update
Mine Survey Plans
Draft MSAC Annual Report

Progress of Strategies Identified in MSAC’s
Strategic Plan to 2026

Member updates

Legislative Framework update

NSW Resources Regulator Quarterly Report
Mine Safety Levy Report

Meeting dates

Additional business

Meeting close

Timing
9:00-9:05
9:05-9:10
9:10-9:15
9:15-9:20
9:20-9:40
9:40-10:00
10:00-10:20

10:20-10:40

10:40-11:00
11:00-11:20

11:20-11:30

11:30-11:40
11:40-11:50
11:50-12:00
12:00-12:10
12:10-12:15

12:15-12:30

Presenter
Chair
Chair
Chair
Chair
Secretary
Chair
Chair

Chief Inspector

Chair
Chair

Secretary

All

Secretary
Chief Inspector
Chair

Chair

Chair
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