

Agenda

NSW Mine Safety Advisory Council Meeting 2025–3

Details

Location: Mining & Energy Union

Nymboida House

L 11, 215 Clarence St

Sydney

Date/time: Thursday 4 September

9:00 am

Chairperson: Jamie Tripodi (NSW Resources,

Department of Primary Industries and Regional Development)

Secretariat: Ziah Elliott (NSW Resources),

Vanessa Cleary (NSW Resources)

Members

- Anthony Margetts (NSW Resources, Department of Primary Industries and Regional Development)
- 2. Robert Timbs (Mining and Energy Union)
- 3. Prof Deborah Yates (Independent)
- 4. Ian Cribb (NSW Minerals Council, Coal)
- 5. Kylie Harris (NSW Minerals Council, Metalliferous)
- 6. Robin Williams (Mining and Energy Union)
- 7. Ron Cowdrey (Australian Workers' Union)
- 8. Scott Whittaker (Cement Concrete and Aggregates Australia)

Observers

- Georgina Beattie (NSW Resources, Department of Primary Industries and Regional Development)
- 2. Angela Hunter (Coal Services)
- 3. James Barben (NSW Minerals Council)
- 4. Tony Linnane (NSW Resources)
- Melinda Pavey (Cement Concrete and Aggregates Australia)

Apologies

1. Julie Armour (Independent)

D25/60133

Agenda items

Paper	Agenda item	Timing	Presenter
1.	Chair's Report	9:00-9:05	Chair
2.	Declaration of Interests	9:05-9:10	Chair
3.	Acceptance of Previous Minutes and Actions	9:10-9:15	Chair
4.	Correspondence	9:15-9:20	Chair
5.	NSW Position on Airborne Contaminants	9:20-9:40	Secretary
6.	ISHRs in Metalliferous Mines	9:40-10:00	Chair
7.	Reporting Culture Survey (stage 2)	10:00-10:20	Chair
8.	Surface Roads and Other Vehicle Operating Areas Technical Reference Guide Update	10:20-10:40	Chief Inspector
9.	Mine Survey Plans	10:40-11:00	Chair
10.	Draft MSAC Annual Report	11:00-11:20	Chair
11.	Progress of Strategies Identified in MSAC's Strategic Plan to 2026	11:20-11:30	Secretary
12.	Member updates	11:30-11:40	All
13.	Legislative Framework update	11:40-11:50	Secretary
14.	NSW Resources Regulator Quarterly Report	11:50-12:00	Chief Inspector
15.	Mine Safety Levy Report	12:00-12:10	Chair
16.	Meeting dates	12:10-12:15	Chair
17.	Additional business	12:15–12:30	Chair
	Meeting close		

D25/60133 2